Certificate CL23/0000226

The Energy management system of

PLUZ ENERGÍA PERÚ S.A.A.

PLUZ ENERGÍA PERÚ S.A.A. - Jirón paseo el Bosque 500, Distrito San Borja, Lima, Perú

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of

ISO 50001:2018

For the following activities

Planning, design, construction, development, operation and maintenance of electrical HV, MV and LV infrastructure and networks, and remote control.

Commercial services concerning energy transport and connection to final customers and producers. Metering services and elaboration of energy balance.

All these processes take place at administrative and operative Pluz Energía Perú S.A.A. sites covering Lima Norte y Norte Chico concession area.

This certificate is valid from 18 November 2024 until 15 May 2027 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits.

Issue 3. Organization certified since 21 June 2018 and first certified by SGS on 14 December 2023.

Certified activities performed by additional sites are listed on subsequent pages.

Authorised by Paola Santarelli

SGS ITALIA S.p.A. Via Caldera, 21 20153 MILANO - Italy t + 39 02 73 93 1 - www.sgs.com





Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Mutual Recognition Agreements

MS 0015



This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



Certificate CL23/00000226, continued **PLUZ ENERGÍA PERÚ S.A.A.**

SGS

ISO 50001:2018

Issue 3

Sites

PLUZ ENERGÍA PERÚ S.A.A.

PLUZ ENERGÍA PERÚ S.A.A. - Jirón paseo el Bosque 500, Distrito San Borja, Lima, Perú

Planning, design, construction, development, operation and maintenance of electrical HV, MV and LV infrastructure and networks, and remote control.

Commercial services concerning energy transport and connection to final customers and producers. Metering services and elaboration of energy balance.

All these processes take place at administrative and operative Pluz Energía Perú S.A.A. sites covering Lima Norte y Norte Chico concession area.

PLUZ ENERGÍA PERÚ S.A.A.

PLUZ ENERGÍA PERÚ S.A.A. - SEDE HUACHO Calle Colón Nº 601 (C.C. Plaza del sol TDA.110-112-114-116) Huaura - Huacho, Lima, Perú"

Planning, design, construction, development, operation and maintenance of electrical HV, MV and LV infrastructure and networks, and remote control.

Commercial services concerning energy transport and connection to final customers and producers. Metering services and elaboration of energy balance.

All these processes take place at administrative and operative Pluz Energía Perú S.A.A. sites covering Lima Norte y Norte Chico concession area.

PLUZ ENERGÍA PERÚ S.A.A.

PLUZ ENERGÍA PERÚ S.A.A. - MARANGA Calle César López Rojas Nº 155 Urb. Maranga, San Miguel, Lima, Perú Planning, design, construction, development, operation and maintenance of electrical HV, MV and LV infrastructure and networks, and remote control.

Commercial services concerning energy transport and connection to final customers and producers. Metering services and elaboration of energy balance.

All these processes take place at administrative and operative Pluz Energía Perú S.A.A. sites covering Lima Norte y Norte Chico concession area.





Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Mutual Recognition Agreements

MS 0015



This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.

